NOTICE TO APPEAR

kCH SIGNATED T0 ANSVER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSGRIBED. | UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD | WALLFULLY
R S NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED

e aRREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR 1.Amst 3. Request for Warrant qu
Juvenile Referral Report ZNTA 4. Requestfor Capiss N
[Agency ORI Number
" ncy Name Number (N.TAs only)
Z|FLO 500000 A‘FALH BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE I 06- 3?—040702
s ChargeType: 0] 1. Felony [ 3. misdemeanar (] 5. Ordinance Seized/ Type Multiple
P 0 2. Tramc Folony [ 4. Tramic Misdemeanor [ ] 6. Other 2 | Cesancs |
g Locath ofArrut g Nama of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) ]
a 7“NOMAVEMPARK“* 744 NORTHLAKE AVE, LAKE PARK FL 33403
Dets of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Oste | Booking Time | Jsi Date Jail Time Location of Vehice
ll3lOl/2021t 2004 KELLE TOWING
Name (Last, Firet, Miade) ‘Alss (Namw, DOB, Soc. Soc. ¥, EIC]
LAN% ALEXIA, ENNE"»IS
[ Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Buiki
‘” ~ Slack 0 Orentavasen | W i 3121/1999 506 155 | BRO BLK MED MED
Sun Warks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Featurss (Location, Type, Descripton) Maritsl Satus | Religion Tndicasion of T E
TAT RIGHT AND LEFT ARMS Married  |SATANISM | Awilhwercs B O O
. [Tl Aadress (et AP, Number T TSt ) e &
Z| 17101 HAYNIE LN, JUPITER FL 33478 G 66 By 2B S |
& [ Permanent Address (Street, Apt Number) —chy — (S @) Phose
2] 2307 WEDGEWOOD PLAZA DR, RIVIERA BEACH FL 33404 ( ) IL.
Business Addrass (Name, Strset) Ty — (o) @) I Fhone
_ (
DA Number, State Sac. Sec. Number INS Number ) Place of Birth (City, State) P
L-520-007-99-601-0, - ' @r
_JCoDefandart Name [ast, First, Wiacte) ace ] oex ] DeeoTE 0 1 Amaind T3 Feiony
3 i} 02N 0t e
S Co-Detendart Nams (Last, First, Middie) Race | Sax | OWe ot | ) 1 Ameena E—"’_F"W—
Ll Parent ma {Las
H Ghver .
Aukress (Street, ApL Number) T O @) ness
)
| AT Rarma] Fime e s witin 2. TOT HRS 1 OYS
2 Dept. and Released. 3. Incarcerated I
% Releasad To: (Name) Redationship Date Time
h knp the Juvenile %%P of-'.'?.'fs?-"z's?ad) ,nﬁ.t';mmd of lny. nge of address. x wee [ Sehool Alied Grade
[ Yes, by: (Name) CJ No: (Reason)
["DesEpton of Property
‘Fgﬁ?ﬁ?—vn a — ] Vakie of Property
wibrgActvly S, Seh R omugge K O M. Manufacturel 2. Other ) D DwORNWD [ ramcnogen T raapomaie U Dacown ]
3 m... fu.' T % Bﬁw E:ﬁ Cuttivate j?’nplnmm c.é %?-n"‘ gi gpimvn«wi. S. Synlhehul‘ Z Oher
- Charge Description Counts m“" Statuts Vioiation Number Violation of ORD #
o | DUL 1 oy G |316.193(1)A
< [5ro Aok Orog Type T Amount 70 Offerae # Warrant | Capias Namber Bond
I N awl N N/A 21-040702
Charge Description Counts | DomesTic | Statis Viclation Number Viotation of ORD #
o oY _ow
< [ Drug Activity] Drug Type | Amount / Unit Offersa # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
¥
Charge Description Counts | Domestic | Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
& S'v"'ﬁn
$ B A Orog Type— T Amouet TURT Sheras ¥ WarrantT Copias NGTba B
Q
Charga Description Comu Domestic | Statute Violation Number Vlohﬂon of OkD #
g : st
?_-Dlugh:ﬂvﬂy Orug Type ] Amount Unit Offonze # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
Q
Locabion (Cout, Room Number, Addrass) o) A N
3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406 NFn
Court Owie and Time ¢ i@é 2 i
Month MARCH Year 2021 Time 0830 AM 0" 2 03’[

D Dmoorom D Resisted Arrest

 DISTRIB

PSSO £148 REV. 887

03/01/2021 _ 1
of Defendant {or Juvenile and Parent (Cuyedign) e Date Signed W
S| fi Name Verification (Printad by Arrestee) m
2] :
(Print) 1.0.# (PRINT) S
Other: INVE.K 7209 8 T
™" [ NVEE.WHITE 7200 PBSO [Prewermmrdit
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2NTA 4. Request for Capias

OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT JAml % Requettor Mt [ Juvenie |'N—

gl "Agency ORI Number Agency Name AQency Repor Number
SlFLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 21-040702
hargeTyps: 1.F 3. Misdemeano, . Specil Notes:
2:":"%:,.' meny 2 Tretne) Felony 5| 4 Trafe Misdemeanor o Omer
Name (Laat, First, Middle) - Alias Race | o ] DawoiBith
) LANZA. ALEXTA. GENNESIS w lr v
m Charge Description Description
& DUt 316.193(1)A
- ; Charge Description . Charge Description
(5
Victim's Name (Last. First, Middie) Race ] Sex ] Date of Gith
3
g Tocal Addnass (Strest, Apt. Numbar} Ty Sty @p) Fhone Addross Source
Q1 }
> [Business Address (Name, Streef) iy} sam)  (@pr (Fhonu Oecupation
( )

The undersigned cerlifies and swears that he/she has just end resscnable grounds to believe, an:d does believe thet the above narmed Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

[ committed the below acts in my presence. [ was observad by who told
Dconfuudb ﬂ\athdshauw(hoanutadpusoncomnitmmm.

admitting to the below facts. O was found to have commited the below acts, resditing from my (described) investigation.
onthe 1 - day o MARCH 2021 4 1844 A M. B .M. (Specifically includé facts constitiing caus for arrest)

On Monday, March 1, 2021 at approximately 1900 hours, I responded to the 700,Block of Northlake Boulevard
(Bv), in the City of Lake Park (Pailm Beach County) Florida to assist DeputyOscar Trinidad with a traffic crash
that involved a possible drunk driver. Upon my arrival I noticed the crash scene was clear and the vehicles
involved were removed from the scene. I saw a white female subject sitting on a'concrete slab with D/S Trinidad
accompanying her. I made contact with D/S Trinidad who worked the crash. He told me the following: On
3-1-2021 at approximately 1844 hours I respended to the 800 block of Northlake Blvd Lake Park in reference to a
motor vehicle accident. '

Upon arrival, I observed a black Honda Civic FL tag # ELXI93/parked in the far right lane at the 800 block of
Northlake Blvd. I activated my emergency lights to my marked patrol vehicle and approached the driver's side of
the vehicle. I observed that the vehicle was disabled and had'severe front-ead damage. I observed a female later
identified as Alexia Lanza sitting in the front driver seat and the vehicle ranning. I attempted to open the driver's
door to check the welfare of Lanza and found the door te be locked. Lanza then unlocked the door, opened it, and
stated someone had hit her vehicle and fled the'scene 'l then advised Lanza to shut the vehicle off and exit due to
the vehicle still being on the roadway (for'safety reasons). I observed Lanza had bloodshot eyes and were glassy
appearance. The vehicle had a very strong0dor/6f an unknown flowery perfume. I also observe when Lanza spoke
she had slurred speech and appeared to be lethargic. Lanza exited the vehicle and her breast were exposed. I told
Lanza to fix her top because she was exposing herself. I then asked Lanza if she had any injures. Lanza fixed her
top and stated she was not injured. I told Lanza that I will call for an Ambulance due to the airbag deploying.
Lanza begged me not to call for'an ambulance and stated she was fine. I did not observe any physical injuries.

I was then flagged down by Robert Hayes who was in the parking lot of 836 Northlake Blvd. Hayes stated he was
traveling east on Northlake Blvd. Hayes stated he turned on his right turning signals to make a right hand turn
onto Popular Ct and Northlake Blvd and was rear-ended by the black Homda Civic. I observed Hayes was driving
a red Buick four-door sedan FL tag # IRANDRL. I observed the rear end of the red Buick and observed the rear
bumper was damaged and partially on the ground. Hayes provided me with his Driver’s license, insurance, and
registration. : ‘

Befsl:d on the-above facts and statement it appeared that Lanza was under the influence. I called for a DUI unit to
conduct an\investigation for impairment.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

INVE.K.WHITE

Nenad

L

g 021w INVE K. WHITE

.4 vn I

:_3 o is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of idsntification p KNO
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OBTS Number
%mw
LO 500000

AD

PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT AT 3 Roqestir Waran ,'l—l Juvenie l;‘
Agency Name Agency Report Number i

ChargeT \
Chech nygn'iny 1. Felony
as apply.

3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance ol
2. Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 8. Other

PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE | 06- 21-0407Q2

Name (Last, First, Middie)

Charge Description

Lanza, Alexia, Gennesis HE |Fr 3/21/1999

Alias Race T Sex o

arge Description

Charge Description

CHARGES

Charge Description

Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle

STATE, OF FLORIDA ,

Race | Sex Bats of Byrth

Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)

1

VICTIM

(Clty) (State)  (zip) ress Source

Business Address (Name, Street)

(City) W-)—(Em—l'((m : Occupaton

The Person taken into cu

confessed to

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has lust and reasonable grounds to believe, and does balieve that the above named Defendart committed the following violation of law.
stody

[ committed the below acts in my presence. ) [ was observed by who told

that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.

admitting to the below facts.

1 MARCH 2021 t 1844 DAM. X] P.M. (S cifically include facts constituting cause for arrest.)
On the day of a (Spe

was found to have commited the below acts; resuiting from my (described) investigation.

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

registration.

On 3-1-2021 at approximately 1844 hours I responded to the 800 block of Nexthlake Bivd Lake Park in reference
to a motor vehicle accident. .

Upon arrival, I observed a black Honda Civic FL tag # ELXI93 parkedn the far right lane at the 800 block of
Northlake Blvd. I activated my emergency lights to my marked patrol vehicle and approached the driver's side of
the vehicle. I observed that the vehicle was disabled and had severe front-end damage. I observed a female later

top and stated she was not injured. I toldLanza that I will call for an Ambulance due to the airbag deploying.
Lanza begged me not to call for an ambulance and stated she was fine. I did not observe any physical injuries.

I was then flagged down by Robert Hayes who was in the parking lot of 836 Northlake Blvd. Hayes stated he was
traveling east on Northlake Blvd. Hayes stated he turned on his right turning signals to make a right hand turn
onto Popular Ct and Northlake Blvd and was rear-ended by the black Honda Civic. I observed Hayes was driving

a red Buick four-door sedan FI, tag # IRANDRL. I observed the rear end of the red Buick and observed the rear
bumper was damagedan

Based on the above facts and statement it appeared that Lanza was under the influence. I called for a DUT unit to
conduct an investigation for impairment. D/S White arrived on scene shortly after and took over the investigation.
I completéd-a-motor vehicle accident report case # 21-040674. I also was able to obtain video surveillance of the
motor vehicle accident from 836 Northlake Bivd. Lake Park (The Lab Salon Suites) of the motor vehicle accident.

d partially on the ground. Hayes provided me with his Driver’s license, insurance, and

ISTRATIVE

ADMIN

_. SCay,
7 5097 Wap g, ’NEDA
4
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CTioed before me this day of MARCH 2 _2_1_ f’y«%s TRINIDAD
ZIITIA)

c7h me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced
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TS Vb PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT LAt 3 Reest b Werrart m arte I}T

g Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
3FLO_50000 0 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 21-040702
ChargeType: & Felony 3. Misdemeancr as. Ordinance Specal Notes:
as apply. 2. Traffic Felony X] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other
Name (Last, First, Middie) ' Alias Rocs 1ok ] W of Birh
LANZA. ALEXIA. GENNESIS 3 w Ir a2
g %‘t‘l?' : 316.19KDA "oe Descrigtion
g Charge Description Charge Descrigtion
Vit Name (Last, First, MKidie) Rece Too ] Demonmm
= L::d Adcress (Steet, ApL Number) ) Sam) 2P hone Address Sourca
gl , ' ()
Buminess Addross (Name, Street) 5] TS (@p) | Phene Tecupation
) .

mmmwmurﬁnsmmmmmmmmmqmmmm.mdmmmmmmmmmmmdm.
The Person taken into custody

[0 committad the below acts in my presence. [J was observed by ~ . whotold
| fessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.

admitting to the below facts. [ was found to have commited the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.
onthe 1 day of MARCH 2021 5 1844 CIa M B P, (Specifically include'facts constituling cause for armest.)

D/S White arrived on scene shortly after and took over the investigation. I completed a motor vehicle
accident report case # 21-040674. I also was able to obtain video surveillance of the motor vehicle accident
from 836 Northlake Blvd. Lake Park (The Lab Salon Suites) of the miotor vehicle accident: He wrote a sworn
witness statement on a probable cause affidavit detailing his involvement with this case.

I made contact with the driver who was currently sitting on the.concrete slab. She was later identified as
Alexia Gennesis Lanza by her Florida driver license. Her eyes\werewed, watery and glossy. Her cheeks were
flushed, mouth dry and she slurred her speech while speaking. Her movements were slow, calculated and
lethargic. I could smell a faint odor of an unknown alcoholi¢ beverage emanating from her breath. She wore
heavy perfume which masked the alcoholic beverage smell. She was wearing a tight black dress with black
flip flops. I told the driver she was involved in a.crash that was captured on video. Moreover the responded
deputy observed her sitting in the driver seat.of her vehicle after the crash. I explained I was conducting a
criminal investigation for DUL My suspicion was prompted by the previous mentioned indicators of
impairment she was exhibiting. Prior to speaking with her further I told her I am required to read her
Miranda Warnings in which she acknowlédge. I asked if she would consent to an interview. She invoked her
"rights". Based on my suspicion Fasked if she would consent to performing Standardized Field Sobriety
Evaluations (SFSTs) for the purpose of determining if she was impaired while operating a motor vehicle. She
refused. I explained Taylor Warning'informing the defendant that the SFSTS were voluntary and she did
not have to perform them; however in the absence of her performance 1 would be only left with the physical
evidence of impairment before me which could be strong basis for being placed under arrest for DUL She
acknowledged the warnings and eventually agreed to perform the tasks. Prior to her performance I asked if
she had any physical problems with her body that would inhibit her from performing light physical exercises.
I also asked if she'was taking medication. She replied with not having anything wrong with her physically,
nor was she taking medication. I escorted her to a level surface that was smooth and free from obstructions
and debris. I directed her attention to a white line on the pavement. She acknowledge the line by attempting
to place her left foot on it when prompt to do so. The following SFSTs were explained, demonstrated and
acknowledged by ber prior to her performance: HGN, The Walk and Turn, The One Leg Stand, The Finger
to Nose and The Romberg Alphabet Recitation. Her deficiencies were recorded on another form in this work
sheet. g

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

STATE OF FLORID »
COUNTY OF PALMBEA
INVE. K. WHITE

& or atfirmed and subscribad before me this_1 sy MARCH 221 wINVEK.
fon Offc _ KNOWN g%ﬂ, a .

o't personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification p R 4
0F 2699
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT JAm 3. Rt o et ITI Juierke ﬁ“

Z[ Agency ORI Number ‘Agency Name Kgency Teport Number
5|FLO 500000 : PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06- 21-040702
el asany [ 1 Folony 3. Misdemeanor E 5. Ordinance Specil Nofes:
as apply. 2. Yraffic Felony X| 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 8. Other
] Name (Last, First, Middie) Anes Rece oT B
LAN ALEXIA. GENNESIS w ]r 31211999
g o Descrption 6LOHDA Craroe Deecrpen
‘% Charge Description _ Charge Description
(3]
VichTs Name (Last, First, Midole) Rice o6x ] Uwte of Brh
;_ L’o::dm (Street, Apt. Number) (Cyy Toww)  (p) hone Address Source
of , (ir )
Business Address (Nems, Street) ~(City) T (Sm®)  (Zp) one Oceupation
( )

Tmmnwmmmmwmmmmmmmumwm.mmmmmmmmmmnmﬂmwm.
The Person taken into custody

] committed the below acts in my presence. O was observed by who toid
Doonfuudto' that he/she saw the armested person commit the belowiacts.

admitting to the below facts. ] was found to have commited the below acts, restiting from my (described) investigation.
Onthe 1 day ot MARCH 2021 4 184 [JA M. [ P.M. (Specificalty include facts constititing cause for arrest.)

PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT

ADMINISTRATIVE

At the conclusion of the SFSTs, coupled with the Deputy's observation of the defendant seated in the
driver seat of her vehicle after the crash, the video evidence that showed the defendant's vehicle in motion
during the crash and my observation of personal indicators of impairment exhibited by the defendant,
probable cause was established for DUL I told the defendant she was being placed under lawful arrest for
DUL I did a cursory search of her outer clothing and secured herin handcuffs (double locked and checked
for tightness) prior to being seated into the rear of my patrol car. I began transport to the main jail breath
analysis facility for further processing. Upon our arrival I escorted the defendant into the facility and
began a 20 minute observation period. During this time the defendant did not ingest anything into her
body orally or otherwise. Neither did she regurgitate. I escorted her into the testing room and asked her to
provide breath samples for the purpose of determining his alcohol content. She refused. I read her implied
consent and allowed her to read the content-herself Afterward she acknowledged the consent. I asked if
she would reconsider and provide breath samples. She refused. At this time she was deemed a "refusal".
The defendant invoked her "rights"on'scene thus no Q&A was performed. The defendant was cited in the
crash for careless driving and booked\into the main jail for DUL

INV E. K. WHITE

&/c affirmed and subsciibed betore me this L day ot MARCH %2l w

Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification p d mOWN

(Print name of Arresting
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D.U.L PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

oNTHE_L pay of_ MARCH 2021 ,r 1844 4
SUBJECT:LANZA, ALEXIA, GENNESIS CASE NUMBER:  21-040702

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER; INV E. K. WHITE
- PERSONAL CONTACT
DRIVING PATTERN: Actual physical control (physical evidence or statements putting def. behind wheel of vehicle)

SEE PC AFFIDAVIT

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:
SEE PC AFFIDAVIT

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
NONE

ODORS:
FAINT ODOR OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE EMANATING FROM SUBJECT'S BREATH

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: SLURRED

ATTITUDE: L ETHARGIC, INATTENTIVE, JOVIAL AND COOPERATIVE
CLOTHING:¥IGHT

MEDICAL/OTHER: NONE

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PALM BEACH ‘ 0 ,/'

2021 by INY E. K. WHITE
KNOWN S'f) A
MAR MiNNED




SUBJECT: LANZA, ALEXIA, GENNESIS CASF NUMBER 21-040702

ROADSIDE TASKS
HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT.EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

Subjectwuulwdtostandwithﬂuirleetlngedlermdphcethdrhndsbyﬂl&nide.mywerelslmdtofocnsonthuﬁmnlumdfollowitwkhtheireyu.l;wyﬁey
werebldnntmmovedndrhetdhulkﬂnfollowingﬂusﬁmuluwlththeircyu.swjecumdeqwpqi.lsize!hntmkedeqmlly.meyuhckedamﬂp«nnit.l
nwdkﬁndudnsninedNymgmultmaximumdevhﬁon.hlsonwmonsetofNy:hgmnspﬁortoﬂdepushbotheyel.Slbjettmyedwhﬂeperformhgmmk.

WALK & TURN:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE WALK AND TURN. THIS TASK WAS
EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT-ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS
PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: Subject was unable to maintain her balance while placed in the instructional position. She
lost her balance and abandoned the position altogether. During the task she failed to tonch heel to toe, she stepped off the line, raised
her arms for balance, asked for additional instructions and did not complete the task on her first attempt. The task was re-explained
and acknowledged by her a second time. During her second attempt she failed to,touch heel toe , she stepped off the line, she took an
incorrect number of steps, she turned improperly and could not maintain her balance while walking

ONE LEG STAND:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE ONE LEG STAND. THIS
TASK WAS EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT
ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO PERFORMING THIS TASK: Subject was unable to
maintain ber balance while her leg/foot was/levated. She dropped her foot on the pavement three(3) times. She did
not look down at her elevated foot as instructed.

FINGER TO NOSE:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE FINGER TO NOSE. THIS TASK WAS EXPLAINED
AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO
PERFORMING THIS TASK: Subject swayed while performing this task; she fafled to touch the tip of her finger to the tip of her nose on all six
attempts, rather she tonched the sides of hier nostrils. She also failed to return her arms to her side after making contact with her facial area,

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

THE DEFENDANT WAS PLACED IN THE INSTRUCTIONAL STANCE FOR THE ROMBERG ALPHABET TASK. THIS TASK WAS
EXPLAINED AND DEMONSTRATED TO THE DEFENDANT. THE DEFENDANT ACKNOWLEDGED THE INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR
TO PERFORMING THISTASK: Subject swayed while performing this task, but recited the alphabet correctly

BREATH TEST RESULTS: [1) REFUSED | [2) REFUSED |[3) [14) |
N ) '

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

INVE.K.WHITE

(Signsture of g/vestigative Officer) V
The foregoing instrument was &ffrmed and subscribad befors me this aayd MARCH 2021 wINV E K . WHITE
(Print name of i omﬂ).mbmmm;omMmmwmnﬁﬁuﬁon.rypoomennﬁmﬁon, mQ}YN
‘ S
Cle;k @Fss 117.10 M CANNE
Notary Public, of Calirt, (F.8. 10) AR 03 D




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: |PBSO

SUBJECT: |LANZA, ALEXIA GENNESIS

DATE: |Mar 1,2021

CASE NUMBER:

21040702

VIDEO DVD NUMBER:

N/A

BEGINNING TIME: |2114

ENDING TIME:

2120

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) [Refused] TIME[2120

3) TIME

AM[] PME  2)

TIME

AM] PM[O 9

TIME

AM[] PM]
AMI] em]

BREATH OPERATOR: |S. Owen #3184

MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: |J. Karlecke #6467

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH:

ATTITUDE:|co-operative except wanted to read all the request paperwork before answering intro questions

CLOTHING:|fuzzy slippers, black dress

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: |none

MEDICATIONS: |none

OTHER:

COMMENTS:

A/O AND DEFENDANT ARRIVED AT 2055 HRS.

A/O OBSERVED 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED REATH TEST,

DEFENDANT REFUSED,. A/O READ I/C ALSO WITH THE DEFENDANT, C/W READ ON SCENE STILL REFUSED

TEST. NO“Q &, A DONE.

SCANNER
MAR 03 201




SUBJECT:L A.nZ A, &lgg,\& GBennesrs CASE NUMBER: __ o 090726
IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING,

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of you@or the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
OR

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
OR-

1 am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting'its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBIECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH.YOUR REQUEST.

I am TNV M)}\/\LQ oftheﬁloﬁgo

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your priyilegé'to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) monthsf your privilege has been ;fneviously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or,blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if ﬁour driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT’S SIGNATURE: (X) ﬁé 4ol o/ @wwta)

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

[ AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS.

1. You have the right to'remain silent and not answer any questions.

2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning:

4. 1f you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SCANNED
MAR 03 29
021
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (¥) M G Stens
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SuBJECT: L.a nza, Alexia GenneSYs  casENUMBER __ <20 $p70 -

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1 AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOONQPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WEREXQU GOING?

WHAT STREET OR N{GHWAY WERE YOU ON? A.S KLJ o
DIRECTION OF TRAVEN _____ WHERE DID YOU START? .

WHAT TIME DID YOU STA WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?

WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE@@Eﬁﬁtp N eAA
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOWIN NOW?

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? \ WHAT DID YOU EAT?

WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR Tth THREE HOURS?

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? __\, WITH WHOM?

WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? N\ AND'YOUR LAST DRINK?

HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?

WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?

WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? \‘ WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU.RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT, TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY'DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? HEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING"ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?

ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?

DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?

DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? C’C
e A -

DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? R AN ’\i& S

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? 03 202! \\

INTERVIEWER:

PBSO #0129C REV.9/93
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STATE OF FLORIDA
_ DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST
L _Investigator L — EDWARD WHITE a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
am a member of Paim Beach County Sheriffs Office , , and I do swear

i {Name of enforcement agency)

or affirm that on or about the FIRST day of March . 2021 ,at 8:04 PM
DRIVER ALEXIA GENNESIS LANZA ,
(Type or Print) FIRST ) MIDDLE OR MAIDEN LAST
DL# L-520-007-99-601-0 , state of FL , was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DUI by Investigator LE EDWARD WHITE and

(Name of Arresting Officer) -+ . #
issued Citation # AEATCIE

That on or about the FIRST day of March 772021 Lat_ 9:20PM
in Paim Beach County,

" I requested that the driver submittoa [¥]|breath and/or [Jurine test to determine;his or her biood aichohol leve!

and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances. | informed the driverthat the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privilege for a period of (1) year for a first refusal, or for a
period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to submit
to a breath, urine, or biood test. | also informed the driver that,he or\she commits a misdemeanor by refusing to
submit to a lawful test as requested above if his or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for refusal
to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine, or bloed. Additionally, | informed the driver that if he or she
holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal willsresultin the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
previously been disqualified as a result of a refusalto stbmit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver

refused to submit to the test(s) requested.

Signature of Law Enforcement Officer r
Corrctional Officer

THEAFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:

Notary Public State of Floride

Q : by Commgion GG 96641
LS Eloree 3082026

‘ ' Signature of Altesting Officer
The foregoing insturment was sworn and subscribed before ! ¢
metis_O] asyor_March 202\ Title
by Edward Ainte Date
who is personally known who has produced Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
kg Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,
as identification. Department of Highway Safety and Motor

Vehicles, with the driver's license, the
appropriate copy of the UTC and the
probable cause affidavit:




WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: _21-040702

arrestiNG ofFicer: INVY E. K. WHITE

ADDRESS: HQ
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): ____ (WORK) _561 688 3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS

NAME: D/S OSCAR TRINIDAD

ADDRESS: DIST 10

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ___ (WORK) _561 688 3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: CRASH INVESTIGATOR AND SEEING THE DEFENDANT SEATED IN THE DRIVER SEAT AFT ER THE CR
NAME: ROBERT HAYES '

ADDRESS 4924 ANDROS DR WEST PALM BEACH FL 33407

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) O
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS/(HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) : (WORK) Se
CAN TESTIFY TO: JM,’;’ " IS
NAME: 13 2001

ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _ (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:




Palm Beach County Sheriff’'s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
O 119.071(2){d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
' rtaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.
é O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.
=
a
E m} 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
x
wl
1] 0O 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
O 119.071(2)(e) Confession.
@ O 985.04(1) luvenile offender records.
o
‘g‘- O 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.
o
X 395.3025(7)(a), L .
w
p ! 456.057(7)(a) Medical information.
€
2l O 394.4615(7) Mental health information.
r-
2 " - " -
a O 119.071(4)(d)(2}(a) Home address, t'elephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
X (i) 11?2‘())(:}4((:))“)'(”’ Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. 2
O {viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
E O {xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim’s address in a domestic violence action onpetitioner’s request.
S
3 {xiii} 119.071(2)(h}, . . . - .
é O 119.0714{1)(h Protected information regarding victimé of child abuse or sexual offenses.
o
~
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